

&
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 791 OF 2012

SUKANYA JAY RAMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. TYAGRAJAN VANIYAR Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to comply
with the office report.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER